iii.Leave may not be donated to any recipient who has not been         
authorized by the Court to receive such donations.

iv.Multiple donations shall be permitted for the same recipient, provided,
however, no recipient shall be credited with more than  one thousand

forty (1040) hours of donated leave in any consecutive two calendar year
periods.

v.Donations, not to exceed five hundred (520) hours shall be 
credited to the recipient in the order they are received. Donations
received after the yearly maximum (520 hours) has been reached